1
Pin Function
CLK, /CLK Differential Clock Inputs
D[0:1], /D[0:1] Differential Data Inputs
Q[0:1], /Q[0:1] Differential Data Outputs
R0, R1 Reset Inputs
S0, S1 Set Inputs
VBB VBB Reference Output

a nominal VEE = –3.3V.  Note for PECL operation, the VCMR(Min) will be fixed at 3.3V – |VCMR(Min)|.
2. Minimum input swing for which AC parameters are guaranteed.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL29VZC Z20-1 Commercial XEL29V
SY100EL29VZCTR* Z20-1 Commercial XEL29V
*Tape and Reel
Note 1. Recommended for new designs.
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL29VZI(1) Z20-1 Industrial XEL29V
SY100EL29VZITR*(1) Z20-1 Industrial XEL29V
*Tape and Reel
4
Precision Edge™
SY100EL29VMicrel